507675555 01/03/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7722694 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARNOLD C. MAGCALE	12/02/2015
DANIEL KEKAI	12/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAUTILUS DATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	5700 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 340
City:	PLEASANTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17381182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504615211
Email: cricks@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE RICKS
Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54846-712.302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE RICKS

SIGNATURE: /Christine Ricks/

DATE SIGNED: 01/03/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=54846-712.302 signed assignment from parent inventors to NDT#page1.tif

PATENT 507675555 REEL: 062264 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 01/03/2023

Docket No.: NAUTILUS-P012

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, ARNOLD MAGCALE and DANIEL KEKAI, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to NAUTILUS DATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("NAUTILUS"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 5700 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD, SUITE 340, PLEASANTON, CA 94588 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NAUTILUS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority and action for past infringements in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

SCALED DOWN, EFFICIENT DATA CENTER

X filed herewith and the in the United States and of countries			
Serial No.: described therein, and any and a may be granted thereon or therei		and the inv States and of countries t	ventions set forth and foreign thereto which
And for the above consideration to execute and deliver without whether original, continuation, fully to secure to NAUTILUS , all patent rights therein, in the Un the prosecution of interference and the execution of said Letters Paragraphs.	t further compensation any p divisional, or reissue, or other its successors and assigns, the United States and in any countrence proceedings involving s	power of attorney, assi papers which may be n inventions described in y foreign thereto, and to	gnment, application, ecessary or desirable said application and cooperate and assist
Inventor's Signature:	Docusigned by: Arnold C. Magcale F473696374774OLD MAGCA	Date:	12/2/2015
Inventor's Signature			12/2/2015

A2308B8B62FBANIEL KEKAI

PATENT REEL: 062264 FRAME: 0056